($1,000,000.00) covering errors and omissions and negligent acts of the OPM, 
and of any person or entity for whose performance the OPM is legally liable, 
arising out of the performance of this Agreement.  Such professional liability 
insurance policy shall have a deductible not in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand 
and no/100 Dollars ($25,000.00).  If the policy is a “claims made” policy, it shall 
include a retroactive date that is no later than the effective date of this Agreement, 
and an extended reporting period of at least six (6) years after the earlier of:  
(1) the date of official acceptance of the completed Project by the Owner;